

### Republic of the Philippines

#### PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

Fax No.: 85889997 • E-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORDER: 77769

2025-01-10

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 Loc. 1329, 1330, 1331, 1332

Date of P.O:

PR NO: MMD-CMS-2025-01 - Dated: 2024-09-17 -

MODE OF PROCUREMENT: PB (Goods)

TO: Supplier/Dealer Contractor: ENDURE MEDICAL, INC. /

Address:

Suite 1601, 16th Floor Tektite East Tower, Philippine Stock Exchange Center, Exchange Road corner Pearl Drive, Pasig City / endure.belvedere@gmail.com / emienduremedical@gmail.com / (02) 792-2989 - 696-6457

			on/Section/Unit where delivery	Delivery period: 7 Working		rms:		
			ls Management Division	Performance Security Poste				ш
Location	_		Floor, PCMC Bldg	☐ Cash ☐ Bank Guara		-	nd	
	Instructio			No:	Amour	4		411
Item No	QTY	UNIT	ARTICLES		UNIT COST	101	TAL COST	411
1	30 /	pc /	Catheter, Foley Balloon 2-way Fr 20 NO BRAND [HONGDA]		22.89	-	686.70	1
2	25 /	pc /	Catheter, Foley Balloon 2-way Fr 22 NO BRAND [HONGDA]	•	22.89	-	572.25	X
3	20 1	pc /	Catheter, Foley Balloon 2-way Fr 24 PNDURE [LA-MED HEALTHCARE]		22.89		457.80	×
4	1100	pc /	Coverall, disposable, w/ hood, non-steri wrist & ankle, garter, size: XXL 180cm - "OFFER" size: XXL 188cm x 145cm END	,	98.74	-	108,614.00	×
5	400000	pc /	Gloves, Examination Nonsterile, Nitrile (100s) NO BRAND [PULIN]	Powder free 6.5 small	1.17	1	468,000.00	×
6	1000000	/ pc /	Gloves, Examination Nonsterile, Nitrile (100s) NO BRAND [PULIN]	Powder free 7.0 medium	1.17	, 1	,170,000.00	×
7	80000	, pc ,	Gloves, Examination Nonsterile, Nitrile NO BRAND [PULIN]	Powder free 7.5 large (100s)	1.17	-	93,600.00	×
8	800	pair 1	Gloves, Surgical latex, powder free, ste	rile (0.65 AQL) 7.0	15.44	-	12,352.00	×
9	600 /	pair /	Gloves, Surgical latex, powder free, ste NO BRAND [ANYU]	rile (0.65 AQL) 7.5	15.44	-	9,264.00	×
10	1500 /	pc /	IV Catheter g18 with injection port and wings ENDURE [	LA-MED HEALTHCARE] /	6.29	-	9,435.00	×
11	2500 /	pc /	IV Catheter g20 with injection port and wings ENDURE [	LA-MED HEALTHCARE] /	6.29	-	15,725.00	*
12	6000 -	pc /	IV Catheter g22 with injection port and wings ENDURE [	LA-MED HEALTHCARE]	6.29	-	37,740.00	1
13	50000	pc /	IV Catheter g24 with injection port and wings ENDURE [	LA-MED HEALTHCARE /	6.29	-	314,500.00	>
14	40000	pc /	IV Catheter g26 with injection port and wings ENDURE [	[LA-MED HEALTHCARE] .	6.29	-	251,600.00	×
15	52	pc ,	Nebulizer Kit, Adult with mask ENDURE [LARS]		26.44	1	1,374.88	×
16	2400 /	pc /	Nebulizer Kit, Pedia w/ Mask ENDURE [LARS]		26.44	1	63,456.00	1
17	30000	pc /	Needle G18 x 1-1/2, Disposable 100s Needle G18 x 1-1/2 inch, Disposable 10 HEALTH]	00s NO BRAND [DISPOSAFE	0.55	1	16,500.00	*
18	1000	pc /	Needle G19 x 1-1/2, Disposable 100s Needle G19 x 1-1/2 inch, Disposable 10 HEALTH]	00s NO BRAND [DISPOSAFE	0.55	-	550.00	×
19	500 ,	pc /	Needle G20 x 1, Disposable 100s Needle G20 x 1 inch, Disposable 100s I HEALTH]	NO BRAND [DISPOSAFE	0.55	,	275.00	×
20	100 /	pc /	Needle G20 x 1-1/2, Disposable 100s Needle G20 x 1-1/2 inch, Disposable 10 HEALTH]	00s NO BRAND [DISPOSAFE	0.55	-	55.00	×



#### Republic of the Philippines

#### PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

PURCHASE ORDER: 77769 Date of P.O:

2025-01-10

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 Loc. 1329, 1330, 1331, 1332 PR NO: MMD-CMS-2025-01 / Dated: 2024-09-17 / Fax No.: 85889997 • E-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

MODE OF PROCUREMENT: PB (Goods)

TO: Supplier/Dealer Contractor: ENDURE MEDICAL, INC.

Suite 1601, 16th Floor Tektite East Tower, Philippine Stock Exchange Center, Exchange Road corner Pearl Drive, Pasig City / endure.belvedere@gmail.com / emienduremedical@gmail.com / (02) 792-2989 - 696-6457

Department/Office/Division/Section/Unit where delivery					ys Other Terms:			7		
Is to be made: Materials Management Division Performance Security Poster							- 1	11		
					rantee	☐ Secur	-		111	
Item No			_	A D TICL FO	No:	110117	Amour		COCT	4
	QTY 100 c	UNI		ARTICLES Needle G21 x 1, Disposable 100s		UNII	COST	IOIA	COST	-
21	100 7	pc	_	Needle G21 x 1 inch, Disposable 100s N HEALTH]	IO BRAND [DISPOSAFE		0.55		55.00	1
22	800	pc	,	Needle G21 x 1-1/2 Disposable 100s Needle G21 x 1-1/2 inch Disposable 100 HEALTH]	os NO BRAND [DISPOSAFE		0.55	/	440.00	×
23	100 /	рс	1	Needle G22 x 1, Disposable 100s Needle G22 x 1 inch, Disposable 100s N HEALTH]	IO BRAND [DISPOSAFE		0.55	-	55.00	1
24	800	рс	′	Needle G23 x 1, Disposable 100s Needle G23 x 1 inch, Disposable 100s N HEALTH]	IO BRAND [DISPOSAFE		0.55	1	440.00	×
25	100 /	рс	1	Needle G24 x 1, Disposable 100s Needle G24 x 1 inch, Disposable 100s N HEALTH]	IO BRAND [DISPOSAFE		0.55	-	55.00	×
26	25 /	рс	,	Needle G25 x 1, Disposable 100s Needle G25 x 1 inch, Disposable 100 NO HEALTH] >	D BRAND [DISPOSAFE		0.55	-	13.75	×
27	1500	рс	1	Needle G25 x 5/8, Disposable 100s Needle G25 x 5/8 inch, Disposable 100s HEALTH]	NO BRAND [DISPOSAFE		0.55	1	825.00	×
28	30 /	рс	,	Needle, Spinal G18 x 3-1/2, Disposable Needle, Spinal G18 x 3-1/2 inch, Dispos	able ENDURE [TAE-CHANG]		39.34	-	1,180.20	k
29	10 /	pc	,	Needle, Spinal G19 x 3-1/2, Disposable Needle, Spinal G19 x 3-1/2 inch, Dispos	able ENDURE [TAE-CHANG]	/	39.34	_	393.40	r
30	5 /	pc	/	Needle, Spinal G21 x 3-1/2, Disposable Needle, Spinal G21 x 3-1/2 inch, Dispos	able ENDURE [TAE-CHANG]		39.34	1	196.70	
31	10 /		•	Needle, Spinal G22 x 3-1/2, Disposable Needle, Spinal G22 x 3-1/2 inch, Dispos	able ENDURE [TAE-CHANG]		39.34		393.40	ľ
32	2200 /	pc	′	Needle, Spinal G23 x 3-1/2, Disposable Needle, Spinal G23 x 3-1/2 inch, Dispos MEDIKIT]	able ENDURE [GLOBAL		31.34	-	8,948.00	ľ
33	2150	рс	′	Needle, Spinal G24 x 3-1/2, Disposable Needle, Spinal G24 x 3-1/2 inch, Dispos	able ENDURE [TAE-CHANG]		39.34	- 8	34,581.00	×
34	16	rl	/	Plaster, Transparent 1/2" "ENDUTRANZ" [ZHEJIANG LONGTERM]			16.44	_	263.04	
35	30 4			Tube, Endotracheal cuffed size 4.0 (Rei ENDURE [TIANJIN PLASTIC]			329.00	/	9,870.00	
36	30 /			Tube, Endotracheal cuffed size 4.5 (Rei ENDURE [TIANJIN PLASTIC]			329.00	(	9,870.00	
37	20 /			Tube, Endotracheal cuffed size 5.0 (Rei ENDURE [TIANJIN PLASTIC]			329.00		6,580.00	
38	10 2			Tube, Endotracheal cuffed size 5.5 (Rei ENDURE [TIANJIN PLASTIC] > Tube, Endotracheal cuffed size 6.0 (Rei			329.00		3,290.00	
39 40	10			ENDURE [TIANJIN PLASTIC]   Tube, Endotracheal cuffed size 6.5 (Rei		9	329.00	,	3,290.00	
40	10 2	bc	,	ENDURE [TIANJIN PLASTIC]	inorced j		323.00		3,230,00	1



Republic of the Philippines

#### PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

PURCHASE ORDER: 77769

Date of P.O:

2025-01-10

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 Loc. 1329, 1330, 1331, 1332

Dated: 2024-09-17 PR NO: MMD-CMS-2025-01

Fax No.: 85889997 • E-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

MODE OF PROCUREMENT: PB (Goods)

TO: Supplier/Dealer Contractor: ENDURE MEDICAL, INC.

Suite 1601, 16th Floor Tektite East Tower, Philippine Stock Exchange Center, Exchange Road corner Pearl Drive, Pasig City / endure.belvedere@gmail.com / emienduremedical@gmail.com / (02) 792-2989 - 696-6457

Delivery period: 7 Working Days Department/Office/Division/Section/Unit where delivery Other Terms: Is to be made: Materials Management Division Performance Security Posted: Location: **Ground Floor, PCMC Bldg** ☐ Cash ☐ Bank Guarantee ☐ Security Bond Special Instruction No: Amount P Item No TOTAL COST QTY UNIT ARTICLES UNIT COST 20 0 Tube, Endotracheal cuffed size 7.0 (Reinforced) . 329.00 6,580.00 41 pc / ENDURE [TIANJIN PLASTIC] 139,160.00 42 7000 Tube, Extension 75cm/100cm, luer lock with cap 19.88 Tube, Extension 100cm, luer lock with cap ENDURE [LA-MED HEALTHCARE] . 6.29 5,032.00 43 800 pc / Tube, Feeding Fr 12 Duodenal -Tube, Feeding Fr 12 Duodenal/Nasogastric (Ryles tube), 105cm length ENDURE [LA-MED HEALTHCARE] 500 6.29 3,145.00 Tube, Feeding Fr 14 Duodenal 44 pc / Tube, Feeding Fr 14 Duodenal/Nasogastric (Ryles tube), 105cm length ENDURE [LA-MED HEALTHCARE] , 45 300 Tube, Feeding Fr 16 Duodenal 🗸 6.29 1,887.00 Tube, Feeding Fr 16 Duodenal/Nasogastric (Ryles tube), 105cm length ENDURE [LA-MED HEALTHCARE] 800 Urinal Plastic, Male Pedia, 1 liter 27.49 21,992.00 46 pc / NO BRAND [GPC] / P 2.946.583.12 xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx Nothing Follows xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx For the use of Materials Management Division (Two Million \*\*\* All deliveries shall have at least One (1) year expiration period \*\*\* -CONFORME TO THE ATTACHED TERMS OF REFERENCE (TOR) -Nine Hundred Forty Six Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Three Pesos And Twelve Centavos)

Penalty Clause for Delayed or Unsatisfactory Deliveries:

1. One-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of unperformed portion for everyday of delay. Once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches 10% of the amount of the contract, the Procuring Entity may rescind or terminate the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies available

- noder the circumstances.

  2. Excess in price, if procurred from third parties, through alternative mode of procurement; and
- 3. In case of bidding, forfeiture of performance security equal to 5% of the undelivered item/s.

Additional instructions & conditions:

 Staggered Delivery/Pay ment
 Delivery will take effect upon receipt of Delivery Confimation of Quantity/Date

3. Delivery is within 7 Working Days upon receipt of Delivery Confirmation

4. PCMC has the right to reject or cancel any items in this PO for

justifiable and reasonable ground where the award will not benefit the

Funding Code 50203080 (1/6/8	TOTAL AMOUNT P 2,946,583.12
FUNDS AVAILABLE: 2946,583.12 Attachment  I PR No: MMD-CMS-2025-01  Abstract of Canvass/Bids: AB-2025-003  BAC Resolution No: R2025-00-010  NOA No: 2025-003-06  NOTP No: 2025-025  APPROVED:  MARIA EVA I. JOPSON, ND, MScHSM, MPM  OIC Executive Director	CERTIFICATION  This is to certify that I received today the Original copy of this Purchase Order, and held the Company bound by the terms and stipulation of the contract and other laws applicable  Signature over printed name Date:
Distribution: Original - Attachment to payment	

25-C152SF

Duplicate -

Procurement/Materials Management Division



# Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: <a href="mailto:www.pcmc.gov.ph">www.pcmc.gov.ph</a> email: <a href="mailto:officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph">officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph</a>
Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

## NOTICE TO PROCEED NTP-PROC-2025-025

January 10, 2025

ENDURE MEDICAL, INC.

Suite 1601, 16th Floor Tektite East Tower Exchange Road, Ortigas Center San Antonio, Pasig City Tel. No.: (02) 8564-2262

Sir/Madam:

This is to inform you that Purchase Order No. <u>77769</u> as a result of <u>Public Bidding</u> for the Procurement of <u>Various Common Medical Supplies</u> has been approved.

You may now proceed with the delivery of items listed in the attached Purchase Order within <u>seven (7) working days</u> from receipt of this notice and/or Delivery Order Slip for Staggered Delivery.

MARIA EVA I. JOPSON, MD, MScHSM, MPM OIC, Executive Director

CONFORME: Received Original

Signature Over Printed Name Authorized Representative

Date: \_\_\_\_



